	<u> </u>
L13000	107436
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	300340764863
(Address)	300340704003
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/27/2001015034 **113.75
	04/01/20++01004++005 ++21.25 ·
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	20 R
wrong form	
Office Use Only	Revocation "
	MAR 3 1 2020
	D CUSHING

#### COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** LC SUBJECT: Spotcloctor Building Services Name of Limited Plability Company

The enclosed Statement of Revocation of Dissolution for Florida Limited Liability Company and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

۰.

ARY EILIS Contact Person later Building Service, L E. HAyden Address Ane NUCCINESS FL- 34452 City. State and Zip Code Manyelli's 12 @ VMIHL . COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

IN ET IS Name of Contact Person

 $\frac{1}{1000} \text{ at } (\frac{352}{\text{Area Code}}) \frac{419-6001}{\text{Daytime Telephone Number}}$ 

Mailing Address:

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### Street Address:

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

÷



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 14, 2020

MARY ELLIS SPOTDOCTOR BUILDING SERVICES, LLC 6818 E HAYDEN LANE INVERNESS, FL 34452

SUBJECT: SPOTDOCTOR BUILDING SERVICES LLC Ref. Number: L13000107436

We have received your document for SPOTDOCTOR BUILDING SERVICES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$113.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a Limited Partnership, but your entity is a Limited Liability Company. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

If you want both certificates as requested in the previous filing we will need an additional \$21.25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 820A00005663

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, DO ROY 6227 Tallahagaga Florida 22214

#### STATEMENT OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

: .

Pursuant to section 605.0708, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company revokes its articles of dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the articles of dissolution.

<ul> <li>2. The document number of the company is <u>L13000 107.436</u></li> <li>3. The effective date the Dissolution was filed is <u>02 20 2020</u></li> <li>4. The revocation of dissolution was authorized on <u>02 24 2020</u></li> <li>5. A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.</li> <li>May EMM Signature of person authorized to submit the revocation of dissolution</li> </ul>	1.	The name of the company is: <u>Spotcloctor</u> Building Service, LLC	
<ul> <li>4. The revocation of dissolution was authorized on OZ Z4/2020</li> <li>5. A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.</li> <li>May EMM</li> </ul>	2.	The document number of the company is <u>L13000 107436</u>	
5. A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.	3.	The effective date the Dissolution was filed is $02/20/2020$	
Mary Ellis	4.	The revocation of dissolution was authorized on $02/24/202D$	
	5.	Mary Ellis	



CR2E132 (10/15)

#### FILED Feb 20, 2020 Secretary of State

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

The name of the limited liability company as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

SPOTDOCTOR BUILDING SERVICES LLC

The document number of the limited liability company: L13000107436

The file date of the articles of organization: July 30, 2013

The effective date of the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: February 20, 2020

A description of occurance that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution:

COMPANY DISSOLVED DUE TO NON PAYMENT FROM CUSTOMER THAT RESULTED IN SPOTDOCTOR UNABLE TO CONTINUE SERVICE BUT STILL HAVE TO PAY THEIR OBLIGATIONS WHICH DRAINED ALL ASSESTS.

The name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

MARY ELLIS 6818 E. HAYDEN LANE INVERNESS, FL 34452 UN

I/we submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I/we am/are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Signature: MARY ELLIS

Electronic Signature of authorized person

# State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that SPOTDOCTOR BUILDING SERVICES LLC was a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on July 30, 2013.

The document number of this limited liability company is L13000107436.

I further certify that said limited liability company was voluntarily dissolved on February 20, 2020, effective February 20, 2020.



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty Third day of February, 2020

Raininger Secretary of State

Authentication ID: 100341043221-022320-L13000107436

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed. https://efile.sunbiz.org/certauthver.html